
AGUSAN DEL SUR ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. 
San Isidro, San Francisco, Agusan del Sur 

Email add.: aselco2000@yahoo.com, aselcobac@gmail.com 
 

INVITATION TO BID  
 

ASELCO is inviting interested bidders to bid for the following projects and/or items: 
 

ITEM PARTICULARS QUANTITY 

APPROVED 

BUDGET COST  

(VAT INCLUSIVE) 

COST OF BID 

DOCS 

(NON-

REFUNDABLE) 

     

    1 Consignment: Distribution Transformers 

Ratings: 

     10 kVa 

     15 kVa 

     25 kVa 

     37.5 kVa 

     50 kVa 

     75 kVa 

     100 kVa 

 

 

 

 

- 

 

 

Php   (per unit) 

 

   82,000.00 

    90,000.00 

 112,000.00 

140,000.00 

170,000.00 

217,500.00 

308,000.00 

5,000.00 

     
Source of Fund: General Fund 
 
The bidding will be conducted through competitive bidding procedures using a non- discretionally 
“Pass/Fail” criterion as specified in the revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act 
(RA) 10531- Revised Procurement Guidelines and Simplified Bidding Procedures for Electric Cooperative. 

 
The schedule and place of the Bidding Activities are as follows: 
 

PARTICULARS DATE/TIME PLACE 

Issuance of Bid Documents 

July, 26 – August 14 ,2023 Weekdays, 8:00 

AM to 5:00 PM & August 15, ,2023 8:00 AM 

to 9:00 AM 

FACE TO FACE MEETING 
 
ASELCO MAIN OFFICE, 
SAN ISIDRO, SAN 
FRANCISCO, AGUSAN 
DEL SUR 

Pre-bid Conference August 3, 2023, 10:00 AM 

Submission/Opening of Bids  August 15, 2023, 10:00 AM 

 
Completion of the abovementioned bidding project shall automatically commence not later than FIVE 
(5) calendar days upon the receipt of Notice to Proceed. 
 
ASELCO reserves the right to accept bids or reject any bid, to annul the bidding process and reject all 
bids at any time prior to contract award without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder/s.  
 
The interested parties may secure bid documents to Mr. Dane Marvin E. Macas, Chairman, BAC 
Secretariat with contact number +639176550075 and address stated above. 
 
 
 

JUNEL RYAN N. DENOLO 
 Chair, BAC 

NOTED:  
 
 
EMMANUEL B. GALARSE 
        General Manager 

mailto:aselco2000@yahoo.com

