

San Isidro, San Francisco, Agusan del Sur Email add.: <a href="mailto:aselco2000@yahoo.com">aselcobac@gmail.com</a>

## **INVITATION TO BID**

ASELCO is inviting interested bidders to bid for the following projects and/or items:

ITEM	I PARTICULARS	QUANTITY	APPROVED BUDGET COST (VAT INCLUSIVE)	COST OF BID DOCS (NON- REFUNDABLE)
1	Consignment: Distribution Transformers Ratings:	-	Php (per unit)	5,000.00
	10 kVa			
	15 kVa		82,000.00	
	25 kVa		90,000.00	
	37.5 kVa		112,000.00	
	50 kVa		140,000.00	
	75 kVa		170,000.00	
	100 kVa		217,500.00	

Source of Fund: General Fund

The bidding will be conducted through competitive bidding procedures using a non- discretionally "Pass/Fail" criterion as specified in the revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) 10531- Revised Procurement Guidelines and Simplified Bidding Procedures for Electric Cooperative.

The schedule and place of the Bidding Activities are as follows:

PARTICULARS	DATE/TIME	PLACE
Issuance of Bid Documents	July, 26 – August 14 ,2023 Weekdays, 8:00 AM to 5:00 PM & August 15, ,2023 8:00 AM to 9:00 AM	FACE TO FACE MEETING
Pre-bid Conference	August 3, 2023, 10:00 AM	ASELCO MAIN OFFICE, SAN ISIDRO, SAN
Submission/Opening of Bids	August 15, 2023, 10:00 AM	FRANCISCO, AGUSAN DEL SUR

Completion of the abovementioned bidding project shall automatically commence not later than FIVE (5) calendar days upon the receipt of Notice to Proceed.

ASELCO reserves the right to accept bids or reject any bid, to annul the bidding process and reject all bids at any time prior to contract award without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder/s.

The interested parties may secure bid documents to Mr. Dane Marvin E. Macas, Chairman, BAC Secretariat with contact number +639176550075 and address stated above.

JUNEL RYAN N. DENOLO Chair, BAC

NOTED:

EMMANUEL B. GALARSE General Manager